

To:All Provincial Sports
Organizations

Date

June 29, 2021

With the resumption of in-person competitions for the 2021/22 competition season, the CWFHC is accepting expressions of interest for Team Leader positions for the coming year.

The international competition remains in flux and, as always, the need for Team Leader support will depend on the size of the team, the logistical complexity of the event, and risk profile of the competition location.

This is an opportunity to be part of Team Canada, helping athletes and coaches perform at their best.

Individuals selected to serve as Team Leaders are expected to assist with pre-competition administration, supervision, and support of the team on location, drafting an after-competition report, and other duties as required. In exchange, the Team Leader will have her or his expenses covered for return travel to the competition, hotel and related costs incurred.

Ideally, the candidates will have:

- excellent judgement and inter-personal skills
- strong logistical skills
- previous experience at international weightlifting or other sporting events, whether as team leader, coach or athlete
- effective communication skills. While candidates need not be bilingual in both French and English, bilingualism is an asset.
- the ability to problem-solve in high-pressure situations far from home
- knowledge of local language and customs at Competition location
- knowledge of CWFHC policies and procedures
- the ability to represent Canada in a way that reflects well on the CWFHC, Team Canada, and our sponsors

*The CWFHC is committed to gender equity and diversity and will consider those factors in its review of applicants.

Please forward this to any member of your Provincial Association who may be interested.

Please have candidates send an expression of interest email, including qualifications and any specific competitions of interest to Deanne Friesen—dfriesen@cwfhc.ca.

All submissions for the 2021/2022 events must be received by July 30, 2021. The CWFHC reserves the right to make further calls for submissions where it deems appropriate.